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FHEE(1937=100) 1327.5a 367.2 447.1 505,2
TAEERIER | |
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Summary of Financial And Business Statlstlcs

L

- 1939 | 1940 | 1940 1941 -~
B ik el= Alm g~ Bl= A= n|m B
(Monthly a7¢ | (Mar) | (Apr) | (Jam) | (Feb) | (Mar) | (Apr)
(13 H *ﬁﬁ(ﬁ%ﬁﬂﬁ)fhnk of Japan(end _ .
of month
# W87 5 (Notes issued) R A (YMillions)] 2,627 3,606 3,311 3,461F 4,185 4,128 4,229, 4,085
K758 A(Actual circulation)s-eesser-s gy 2,389 4,024 -3,024] 4,017] 5,008 4, 26/ 5,016 5,09
FEWHES (Current Deposits) --earesmssanssany, 245 259 320 244r 431 441 627, 454
B (Loans And Discounts) =sresssy, 5624 796 734, 981 530 649 659 533
Bt (5 AR R Y7 )(Government Bonds,| 1 ,854] 2,778 2,482 2,714 3,859 3,744 3,572 3,623
Last saturday of ezch menth)s-cscemesere 55 .
L1 0 98 s (H 238478041 All Banks,
%xcluﬁdm% Bank o§ ]apanh)
5 AE(End of mont o o
F K (Deposits)-cursernesressnn WA R E (Millions)| 21,288 265879, 24,961) 25,408 30.330 30,367, 30,864 31,723
HExEIEE(Loans avd D;scounts) sevrearen g3 13,324 16,5001 15,447] 15 761; 18.078) 18,048 18,117] 18,139
2242 Securitien) «-eesrrmerersersrateainiinctiinicaie 5y 10,997 13,652| 12,884 12,968 15.355 15,629 15,865 16,620
#H SN A HK(Cash & Call Loans)------» s 3y 2,179| 2,414 2,088 2,353 2,420, 2,243 2,401 2,85
T (IDARBRET (PEXD) #E (BER -
B Es)Deposit Barean (+'nd of month) ' 544]
I & (Postal savings) -~ FAHE (Millons)| 5,030 6,608 6,004 65101 7, 7,678 7,726 7,988
PR 2% (Governmen ™ Bondg)-essemeseeyy 4,113 5,703 5,437| 5,441l 6,624 7,123 7,412} 7,154
(UV)EEAAGREE BE)Trust companie:
A (end of month)T oo B 55 ] B Millons) ; 643
2k 1H(Money in Trust)--H & illons) 2,1071 2,476 2,386 2,41 2, 2,669 2,710
LT S ICLE T ) o _, 2,788
Money Retes And Yields) vionthly average
H$ﬂﬁﬁ!ﬁﬁ$ (Bank of japan rediscount rat ] J
€8) rerersenerersersussssonaonerseneanee BGET W] 3. 29, 3,20/ 8.29] 3.,% 3.29 3,290 3.29f 3,20
ﬁ%ﬂﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁqﬂﬁﬁ (Commercial paper, 2,02 402 4,02 402 4,02 4,02 402 4.02
daily average of the Lowest rate) 2 2.46/ 2,56/ 2,56 2.56] - 250 2.56 2. 2.56
JRPCE RS H B IEF M (Call Loans, »5) 55 3.811 3.813) 3,790 3.792} 3.85% 3,847 3.838 3,351
TR SK E® (Yield on GovernmentBonds),,| 4,330 4.345 4.330[. 4,304 4.368 4,408 4,399 4,440
"*‘]ﬁ#&ﬁ$ (Vield on Corporation Debentu - .
L N T T L E T T I T T F Y P T P e ” 5.39 5.30 4.930 4.910 5.8% 5.860 5'7“) 5 6%
Rm&ﬂ*{YIEI FJon stocks) sevensenenEER e aasTREas g g ¢
(VL)) B FAE) '
Foregn Exchange Rates {(monthly average)
Kﬁ‘ﬂ)ﬁﬁ‘rﬁfﬂ (‘Tokyo on Loandon, open mark :
reerrasenoreessavicnssnnce w130 i 11 172.051/-.2,781/—2.921/_3. =2 -2 1
Kﬁﬂﬂtﬂﬁﬂ (Tokyoon New[é]oﬂf*,?pﬁ mar| d 821 ! f_,? -2
PP TP PR T Y L Y LRI ¥ Y =% J'I; 25.18 23.42 23.44 23.44 23. 23.44 . 23.44
(VIDYSRie i (55 BIsR) Bill Clearings(mo 8.4 23.44
nthlyfigures) :
RAERR (Six Leading cxtnes)(YE{dnnﬂola) 8,195 10,067, 9,659 9,846/ 9,436 9,538 10,245 9,909
illoine
m ﬁfﬁ'(A]l cltleﬁ)aonuvlnloo- Sersadeprretee 4y 8 929 11’[01 ) 10,544 10,715 10’376 10)495 11,35
(VI B RE T AR J(BusinessPy] 4 10,969
omotim & capital payment) - : - :
Pty ¥( Business promotion) -~ T & H [H 443 355, 148 284 320 313 573 62
P4 3% H(Capital payments) (Y Millions)
;‘i%&sz%ckg) -ut- . .‘B“ .5.5" seramneprietes o4 ’4‘7} %gé ;?g ?g 1(2}3 39 200 163
arporation 00dS) eetrerieienniennayy 172 105 196
${iH (Pri‘es) i
(IX)=+HRERME (BH lFiém) Stock
prices, of30 Industrial(monthlyaverage) ' o
. Month]y BVEFRYE *rsirnrcrcrssrerrstatssarosinnnis 85.5 ) 87.6 %.3 95.9 77.2 78.5 80.1 79.5
SHEEAHRARCEATHE) Stock prices,
average of 25 puablic Unilities--{ Mon. av.) 66.6 69.7 73.6 73.8 60,7 6.15  63.1 63e1
uﬁﬁﬁfmﬁ%ﬁ%i%n (Go)vm?&nstr) 33 103,72 103 102.0
nd price; ai OTY, AVa)srasee 103.33 103.33 . 103,72 . 02.47 24 .
SLB D D, D% —Fu— =4 H=100)(Wholesale - 1 102.65) 102.83
: Commodity Prices(Jan,1913==100) ---eee]l  243.3]  2i9.2] 217.4] 219.3] 222.4 2239 2269 227.8
B 4108, S (—H— P45 B==100)Retail Com| i .
modity Prices (Guly,19142=100)-seosenee|  223,6 259,70 2544 2593 239.5 259,68 260.8 262.2
Eﬁ*ﬁﬁ(ﬁﬁﬁlﬁﬁ)(—'h—t@tﬂ =100) ’ o .
{Cost of living )(for workers in Tokyo) . ' " gan s
(]uly,1937:100)--on.u."-o-ooa-oool-uun.---t-.u. lm.s 142.8 140.3 143.2 143.2 144. rarngl cesenn
RNBEFRT(—h = F=100) Factory employ . ' _ N
ment(192&100)0--u0....-..-.ul.lu...lt.o-cooq.o. 142.0 4 wan 143.7 149.2 1“.0 145.8 14&&!_ .‘...;

T



#* .H

= — 2 @& 7 0Mm Eowr—mzmam
= + & # ®W #® z o K #® T #® Iz
R B e RE | ke RE | BE O ORE | By 0 RE | RE 0 RE
— H # 81,65 74.65 | 75.90 68.80 | 72.10 64.40 | 70.40 6€3.40 | 71.00 63.85
—~ A 76.20 70.00 | 69.40 62.70 | 67.40 60.80 | 63 D0 59.10 | 66.35 58,00
=\ # 76.8) 73,00 | 63.03 67.10 | 67.40 65.10 | 64.53 62.33 | 65.30 63.30
Ny & 76.20 72,30 | 6€3.00 64.83 | 67.10 62.80 |.64.40 61.55 | 65.00 6,185
AA#H— H _ -
= B| 78,73 73.50 | 66.60 66.50 | 64.55 64.20 | 63,45 — | 63.50 63.35
= H —— —— | 64.55 64:20 | 63,50 63.20 | 63.45 6340 | 63.80 63.30
) H . —_— —
A H| 73.50 73.30 | 66.50 €6.15 | 64,60 64.25 | 63.50 —— | 63.60 63.35
A Bl 73.60 73.20 | 66,60 66445 | 64,75 61,45 | 63.53 63.50 | 63.70 6345
£ B T73.75 T73.60 | 68.70 66.60 | 61.90 64,65 | 63.60 63.30 | 63.90 63.70
A B| 73.60 73.50 | 66.45 66.30 | 84.60 64.35 | 63,30 62.95 | 63.85 63.53
S Bl — —~ | 86,35 66.25 | 84.60 64.23 | 63.05 62.20 | 63.50 63.40
4+  H| -—= —— | 66,35 66.50 | 64,80 64,60 | 62,55 62.50 | 63.85 63.63
+—-H :
+ = B| 73.80 T3.30 | 68.05 66440 | 65.25 64.65 | 62.80 62.50 | 64.25 63.85
4 = H| 73.65 73.35 | 66.85 66.50 | 63.20 64,80 | 62,50 62.45 | 64.30 63,90
F P4 H| 74.5) 7370 | 67.45 66.75 | 65.80 64,90 | 63.20 62,80 | 64,75 64,00
|- i B] 75.10 74.23 | 68,00 67.20 | 63.30 65.33 | 63.50 62.90 | 65,10 64,35
73 H| 75.50 74.90 | 68.20 67,70 | 66,40 65.90 | (3.35 63.25 | 65.10 46.30
& 8] 75.20 74.?0' 68,00 67.50 | 66.10 65,70 | 63.30 63.03 64.90 64,60
+ A H — — — — — — -
4 Ju H| 75.20 74,73 | 68.00 67.50 | 68.30 65.70 | 63.30 63.20 [ 65.10 64.55 .
= 4 A| 76,30 65440 | €8.55 68.00 | 67.10 66.15 | $3.90 63,70 | 65.70 65.20
i} — H| 75.50 75.25 | 68,20 68.00 | 68.40 66.00 | 63.80 63.45 | 65.20 64.90
= B| 75.80 75.35 | 68,20 68.05 | 66.45 66,20 | 63.70 63.60 | 63.45 65.25
= H| 75.45 75.23 | 68,20 67.90 | 65,40 66,05 | 67,20 63.45 | 635.25 65.00
i /@ B| 75.50 73.45 68.20 68,00 | 66.35 68.15 | 63.90 63,75 | 65.20 65.10
#Hn e — — -_ '
7 B 76,00 75.45 | 68.2) 68,05 | 66.40 68.20 | 63,95 63.90 | 65.45 69.10
I+ £ H 76,10 75.95 | @8,80 68.35 | £7.03 66.55 | 64.50 64.40 | 65.95 65.680
i# A B 76.15 75.75 | 68,60 68,55 | 66.93 66,75 | 64,70 64.10 | 65.90 65.80
1 i B| 76.20 73.10 | 69,00 68.73 | 67,30 63.93 | 65.00 64.95 | 68,10 €6.00
=+ B — — —_— — —
=4—H] 76,00 — | 68,90 -~ | 67,25 67.15 | 65.35 64.90 | 68.00 —
BRERME 76,20 73.20 | 69.00 64,20 | 67.30 63.20 | 65.35 62.20 | 66,10 63.80
4
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FE O OR = H M ﬁ ( RE= ME—AERRH)

h B IT | h-EEAR (S BERT | B ERIMT  BELELEF| AR L 4
EF%® Tw & | mo® | ® o# | O£ | ® & | X &
BEs Bk | S & | B BE | RS B wE REK | Bl RE
— B 5 | 91.15 98,50 | 17.25 16.00 {120.00 100.09/120.00 105.00 38.00 36.€0 | 21.25 20.03
—~ B 4 |92.50 92.00 ) 16.00 15.25 [122.00 110.00121.00 119.00 38.00 35.00 | 22.00 21.50
B = 94.00 91.50 | 15.50 15.25 [123.00 122,00{122.00 119.50{ 35.00 34.00 | 19.00 17.50
yu g 4 | 93.50 93,00 15.23 15.00 {130.00 128.00{130.00 120.00) 33.25 32.00 | 18.00 $£7.50
AH® "R ® H % " % "H ® " % " ®
—~ H |92.75 92.75|15.23 15.50 130.00 — [130.00 —— |32.00 . |17.50 17.50
= B | — 982.50| «—— — [1:0.00 —— {130.00 . |32.50
= H — _—
N H — | — —
£ H | — 92,560 — — [130.00 — [130.00 ___ |32.50
A B | — 92,50 — 15,50 130.00 — [130.00 . |32.50 _
£ H | — 92,50 —— —— [130.00 — {130.00 17.50 18.00 -~
A H | —- 93.00]15.25 ' | 140,00 18.00 18,00
A H — 93,00 —— —— [130.00 —— [140.00 18.00 18.00
P _ . _
=R
+iB — 93.00 140,00 . 32,00 —— | — 18.00
=H | — 93.00 —— —— [130.00 — [140.00 ___ 32,00 —— |18.00 18.00
+HuE | — 9250 15.25 15.5 [130.00 —— 1140.00 ___ |32,00 32.25 ) —
+#H | — 9259 15,25 15.15 1130.00 —— |140.00 —
F7s ~—— 92,50 | 15.25 15.50 [130.00 —— [140.00 18.00 ———
+4H - - :
'!*}'\H . .
+iB | — 92,50 |15.25 15.5 [130.00 —— [140.00 18,00 —
i B | —— 92,50115.5 15.5 [130.00 —— |140.00 ___ !83.00 — |18.00 ——
=8 | — 92.5015.5 15.5 [130.00 —— {140.00 17.78 — ©
-8B | — 92.50]15.25 15.5 [130.00 —— [185.00 17,75 ——
=8 15.5 1130.00 — [140,00 — |33.50 $3.50 | 18.00 .—
{H 8 ' :
+AH
J#7H 15.50 {130.00 —— (140.00 _. 18.25 18.23
HEH [92.00 — {15.00 15.50 {130.00 —— (146.00 18.25 —
{8 [92.00 - | —— 15,32 /131.50 —— (140,00 —— | . 82.50{18.23 —_.
7B | 93.00 : 131.50 — [140.00
M B
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F EH B H W E X (re=i4—pEARH)

e B BT B OBD R RABEREE A D EAhE K EREEEATM & K B

® £ |®R £ |R® &£!RK #& | ® o# | W &£ % #
Sha WG| AtA MOE | BOAONDE | BbA ROE e RMK | B B0 0[S BE

19.50 18.00:32.23 30.0014.00 41.5031.00 9).5[3.20  7.6534.00 33.5020.40 19.50! 9.20 8.50
20.40 19.5031.50 89.0044.00 43.0. 91.60 89.00{7.93 7.8 34.00 33.0020.00 19,00/ 8.85 7.50
21.60 20.7030.50 30.0044.50 43.0&88.83 87.50/8.10  7.6530.25 36.5020.60 19.060 8.20 7.50

21.60 -——30.50 22.7546.23 45.50.88.00 :7.008.00  7.90.41.00 32.0(120.25 19.25 £2.5 7.60
" ® E % B "B " ¥ I A = R B "H = " R
— - _l2.85 23.5/46,00 - — 88.00— 7.79|— 33.75—— 7.9 8.70
—— _—_i23.00 23.5046.00 _._.| 88.G017.65 7.65|— 83.5020.50 20.7C| 7.90 8.10
. ___lo3.00 23.50146.00 —| — 8s.00 - 33.75 7.90 - 8.10
—— —_23.00 23.5046.00 . 88,00 33.50—  20.7(| e ———
9300 o3.5046.00 | 87.50 33.50120,50 -——| 7.90 8.10
—  -__123.00 23.5047.00 —.—_. 87.50 33.5020.50 20,76 7.°0 ~———
—  _._.23.00 —._47.00 7.65 90,75 —— ——
_ —23.00 —{47.00 7.75 T.85——  __|18.50 19.40} — —
—120.0023.50 — 47.00 . 83.0017.75
— 120 05023.75 24.00 88.007.75 ——|— 33.50/18,5)

—— _24.00 24.2548.50 48.50__  88.00 . - 33.50118,50 18.75 —r o

- Z e | - ———— | gt ] R L ]

— 110.5524-00 48.50 88.0017.73 33.50{18.50
——  —_.24.50 25.0048.50 ...___ 88.00/7.80 .——]—- 33.25/18.25 18,75 — —
— 110 0&024.75 24.7548.50 | 88.007.85 18.50 18.75 8.00 ——
—  725.00 23.5048.50 48.50___ 88.00 18.60 18.75 7.90
___ 120.0055 o5 87.50(8. 00 18.50

m. 2y

16090 —25-50 —48.50 | 87.508.00 | 34.2518.50
— 25,75 23,75 87.00, _ 18480 | — .
160.00 —_125.75 23.75 . . B87.007.90 8.00 18.50 18.70/ —— 8.00

_ 25.00/— 8.00—_ 84,50 8.00

160,00 49.50 | 83.00
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-+73H
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+/\H
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i B
#—H
1f—H
=8
HuH
A B
1t/ 8
LB
#AH
8
it B

4.25 300
(~H) (AH)
2,8 1.09
(+-B1+—AR)
2,70 2,375
(A}
8.60
(i A)

39.25
(#A)

13.00
(ZH)
23.75
24.00

32.00
(—H)
24.75
24.50

24.00
24.00
24.25
23.75
23,75

24.50
24.25
24.50
24.50
24.50

23.50
24.00
24.00
24.00
23,78

24.50
24.50
24,75
24.25
24,00

24.00
23,75
24.00
23.10
24.00

24.25
24.00
24,25
24,00
24.25

23,75
23.73
24.23
24425

23.50
23.75

5.00 2,70

(ZH)Y (AA)
6.50 3,20
(+-HYGSA)
6.25 5.60
(—H)
10.40
(x5 A)

15.40
(ZRH)

20,00
20.00

20,00
20.25
20.00
18.75
17.80

20475
20,50
20.25
+20.00
19.00

18.10

18,40
18.9
18,7
18,5

18.80
19.00
19+40
19,00
18.70

18.6
18,5

13.00
18.80

18.40
18,30

18.70
18.40

18.20 18
13,00
18.20

18.30

18.00
18,20

8.00 6.00

(ZH) (LH)
6,70  3.00

(+B)XtLH)
6,40  5.50
~—A) (ZAH)
24.25 ——
(A

13.20
(°H)

16.50
16.40

22.00
(—A)
17.02
16,80

16,60
18.60
16.60
16.30
15.60

16.30
16,40
16,30
15.50
15.10

15.40
15,50
16.80
16.00
15.6¢

15.80
16.10
16.40
16.10
15.90

15.80
18.80

13.90
19.50
15.60
15.80
15.70

15.60

15,50
15.40
15.50
15,50

15.60
15.50
15.60
15,70

13.10

17,00 8.70

(C2B)Y (AR)
10,00 6.20
(+—H)X—A)
9.70  8.30
(—H) (—A)
20.75 8.8
(ZH) (&hH)

10.50
(ZHh)
12,70
12450

15.80
(—A)
12.90
12,79

12.60
12,90
12.90
12.60
12,50

13.40
13.20
13.00
12.90
12.70

12.70
12,70
12,90
12.90
12.90

12.80
12.90

13.00
13,00

13.00
13.10
13.10
13.00

13.10
13,20
13.20
13.20
12.90

12,80
13.00
13.10
13.50

12,70
13.00
13.20

25.50
25.75

23.75
24,00

24.50
25.0
25.5
2543
23,5

2350
2550
26,23
28.25
2643

26,25
26,25

27.253
26.75
22.50
26450
26,00

95,75
95,50

28425
25+23
25.50
23¢75

25.00
24.50
24,75
25,25

18.60 10.10

(RRB) (ZH)
35.00 12.00
(+2H)(CIH)
34.25 28,58
(—H) (—H)
272,00 38.00
(Ry (EtHj

118.50
(ng)
99.00

97+50

78.00
(ZH)
96.50
95.50

96.50
97.00
96.00
96.50
92.50

95.00
95.00
95.00
91.00

88.50
89.50
92,00
91.5

91.00

92.00
93.00
94.00
93.00
92.50

92,00
93.00
93.00
92,00
92.00

93.00
93.50
94.00
94.00
93.00

90.50
90,50
91

91.5
91.50
92




b B OB HE AT O R crzeEm-un—ERAm
A E R B S I REAIT | R £ | hE®8M
g B0E | BE R | WA ORE | BRA O WE | e RE | ba RE
- 18.30 7.50 | 41.00 $1.50 | 80.00 68.00 | 13.00 13.00 | 1.070 5.90 | 3,00 1.75
WA —B) (AN [ (ZH) (=D (EH) (I | 8 E) | (ZH) (RH)
25,00 13,00 | 39.25 25.00 | 69.00 41.00 | 15.00 12.00 | 7.25 4.30 | 8.45 2.0
CRFENAD | (P A= CF DAY | GVRD) GRAY LCRTBYGA ) [ (F2H) A H)
24,75 23,00 .| 39.25 387.50 | 69,50 68.00 | —— 6.80 5,75 | 8.80 7.23
¢—H) (—H) | (—=H) (—H)|(=H) (—H) (—H) (—H) [(—H) (~B)
87,00 15.00 | €9.50 40.00 | 55.00 23.00 | 81.00 30,00 | 53.00 17.10 | 34,00 8.60
(ip) G (xR (B HED (/8 |G (KD [ HA)Y GAYIFHEA) (—B)
22 95 1330 | 51.00 89.00 | 43.25 30.00 | 61.00 41.50 | 36.50 24.50 | 30.50 18.60
(—HY (2 BY|(—=H) (HE) | (—B) (AR | (—RB) (ZHE))(—H) (uE)!qur) (NA)Y
“16.30 16.10 | 84.75 34,00 | 34.75 34.50 | 46.50 46.25 | 20.75 29.25 | 26.23 23.25
16.20 16.00 e — | 33.75 33.00 | 46,25 45.50 | 29,50 29.00 | 25.75 25.65
16,30 16.10 | 43.00 _— | 34.00 32.25 | 46.25 46.00 | 81.50 29.00 | 25.75 25.00
15,90 33.00 —— | 48.50 45,75 | S80.75 29.00 | 25.75 25.00
16,00 15.70 —— .| 82,50 —— | 45.50 -—— | 80,75 30.25 | 25.25 25.00
15,60 15.00 —— | 82,50 31.50 | 45.50 44.00 | 35.50 28.50 | 23.25 23,50
15,30 15.10 —  — | 31,50 30.25 | 44,00 43.75 | 29,25 27.50 | 33.75 32.25
15.40 15.30 | 42,00 —— | 81.50 81.00 | 44.50 44.00 | 29,50 28.25 | 24.00 22,50
15,50 —— | 42.20 42,00 | S1.00 30.75 | 45.00 44.23 | 23,50 28.75 | 33.75 33.00
15.60 15.20 | 42.25 ——— | 31.50 31.00 | 45.50 45.00 | 30.23 29.25 | 24,25 23.25
15.50 15,10 | 39,00 —- | 81,50 ___ | 45.00 44,50 | 29,50 29.25 | 23.5 23.00
15.30 15.30 | 42,00 . | 31.25 31.00 | 44.75 —— | 29,75 28.75 | 23.25 22.75
16.00 15.60 |. 42.00 44,75 —— | 29,50 29.25 | 23.75 22.00
15.80 15.60 | 42,00 ___ | 31,00 —__ | 44,50 43,75 | 29.75 29,00 | 23.50 23.25
15,73 ~—— | 41,18 — e | 44,50 44400 | 29,50 23.50 23.25
15,50 = | 41,75 o | 31,00 30,00 | 44.75 44.50 | 29.50 28.75 | 23.25 23,00
15.40 15,30 —m—  —— | 80.50 80,00 | 44.50 44.00 | 28,75 — | 23.00 22.75
15,20 —. — — —  —— | 44,25 43.50 | 28.50 28.00 | 22.75 22,25
15.30 15.10 | 41,50 | 30.25 30.00 | 43.75 43.25 | 28,25 27.75 | 22.50 22,00
15.10 —— | 80.75 30.50 | 44.00 43.75 | 28,75 23.00 | 22,75 22.50
15,20 15,00 | 41,00 —— | 81,00 _— | 44,75 44400 | 28.75 28.50 | 22.00 22,50
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VA - .ﬁ H T —rztez—am—ernm

B B E OB OW|E OB OE (N O X \B Rl EMRT &

B BE(Bs BEIES BE(EE RE| Rs 0 RE| RS R BE  RE
18,50 12,00 | 13,75 7.00 ) 19.60 12,00 | 14.50 7.00 | 18.10 18.90 | 5.35 2,90 | 1.26 0.68

GACFEIEY =AY A [(=R)Y (—-E)|(NA) (tm(wﬁ)ﬁ-:ﬂuwraxh-m
20.20 9.00 | 10.20 6.50 | 15.20 13.86 | 11,00 4.00 | 15.00 10,00 | 4.02} 2.50 | 0.99 6.63

(A (-—-ﬁ)u—m (ZHW—B) (—BXan)y uBNCHR) (EA|CFR) (ER)EB) (—A)
17.08 15.60 | 9,25 9,25 [ 16,50 11,00 (8,50 8.00| —— —- |{3.60 3.20(0.87 0.8
(=AY (—Mj(—r) (—m(+A)Y (E|(—A) LA (—B)Y (=H)|(—h) )
20.00 27.00 | 34,00 8.80 | 61.00 18.20 | 47.25 12,50 [ 43.50 12.00 | 16.30 6.20 | 3.05 8.93

(FHA) (EE(—H) (£tMIFEA)Y GAWRAR) (LANCTH)Y (ERA)WEEB)Y () (ERB) (£A)
53.80 33.00 | 25,00 15.60 | 49.50 30.75 | 37.00 21.25{29.50 18.20 | 13.20 8.00 | 1.96 1,29

(—B) (HA)—F) (Z{—A) (TAN—A) (ZH(—A) [ZA(—R) (2B)I(—H) (ZRH)
88.50 37.75 1 20.00 19.80 | 40.25 39.00 | 26.75 25.75 | 24.00 23.00 | 9,90 —— [1.38 —

88,50 37.75 [ 20,00 19.60 [ 40.00 39.00 | 26,25 26,00 | 23.75 23.25 | 0.90 9.80 | 134
38.00 87.75 | 20.50 20.00 | 41.00 39,00 | 28,25 26.25 | 24.50 23.50 | 10.25 9.95 | 1.38 1.32

38.00 37.25 | 20.25 19.80 | 40.25 39,50 | 28.00 27.25 | 24.00 23.75| 9,95 __ {1.40 1.38

37,75 37.25 | 20.00 19.80 | 39.50 389,25 | 27.25 27.00123.50 ___ | 9,90 _ __ |[1.38 L.

37.50 $5.50 | 19.20 18.80 | 39.50 36,50 | 27,25 26.25 [ 23.50 21.50 | 9.50 ___ [1.36 1.30 °
36.00 34.25 | 19,00 18.00 | 37.25 35.00 | 25,75 23.75|22.00 20.75 | 9.80 0.40 | 1.30 1.28

95,75 34.25 [ 18,60 18.20 | 37.25 $5.75 | 26.00 25.00 | 22.25 21.50 | ____ __. |1.34 1.30

34,5 35,75 | 18,90 18.50 | 37.00 36.25 | 26.00 25.50 | 22.25 21,50 | 9.80 A7.0 | 134 1.34

36.75 35,50 | 19,90 18.70 | 37.75 36.5C | 26.75 25,75 | 22.75 20.25 | 9.80 .. [1.36 ___

$6.00 3.55 | 19.00 18.90 | 37.00 36.50 | 26,00 24.75 | 22.50 22.25 | 9,80 ___ |1.26 1.34

35,76 35.23 | 18,90 18.80 | 36.75 $6.25 | 25,75 25,50 | 22.75 22,25 | 9.90 _ _ | 1.36

35.50 35.00 { 17,50 17,30 | 38.00 36.50 | 26,50 25,50 | 22,50 21,75 | . —_|1.36 ___

35,50 34,75 | 17.50 17.00 | 37.25 36.50 | 26,00 25.50 | 21.75 21.25| 9.90 _._ |1.38

35,50 35.25 | 17,10 17.00 | 37.00 " 36.50 | 25,75 ___ {21.25 21,00 | 9.90 —_ [1.36 .

35.25 34.75 [ 17.00 16.70 | 36.50 85.50 | 25.50 24.75 (21.00 19.90 | ____ ___ [1.34

34,75 34.25 | 16.50 18.40 | 35.25 35.50 | 24,75 24,25 | 20,00 19.60 | . . |1.34

34.25 33.50 | 16.20 16.00 | 33.50 32.50 | 24.5 23.50 | 19.20 19,00 | 9.80 —_ [1.32 __

33.75 93.00 | 15.80 15,60 | 33.25 32.50 | 24.00 23.50 | 12.00 18,70 | 9.70 9.50 | 1.82° ____

34.00 33.50 | 15.90 15.80 | 33.50 33.00 | 24.00 23.50 | 19,00 — | 9.70 98,50/ 1.32 ___

34.50 $3.75) 15.90 15.70 ) 34.25 3$3.50 | 24.50 24.00 | 19.40 19.20 | 9.80 97.50/ 1.34 1,32
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- B 1,558 1,537 1,556 — H 6,780 6,700 | 6,79 -
= A 1,577 1,545 1,566 R < | 6,740 8,715 8,738
= B 1,585 1,561 1,564 = A8 6,740 6,701 8,710
g3 B 28 H :

1% 8 1,584 1,564 1,581 fi H 6,899 6,665 6,671 -
A H | 1,572 | 1,560 1,568 A B 6,852 6,635 6,841
£ B 1,564 1,544 1,562 £ B | 6,657 | . 6,617 6,650
A H 1,573 1,544 1,546 A\ H 6,585 6,548 6,552

- B 1,542 1,467 1,468 P 6,573 6,380 6,485

4 H 1,493 1,472 1,475 + H 6,495 6,435 6,487

1 £8M8 ,_ 2Ma ‘

-+ 2 H 1,469 1,432 1,433 + . H 6,482 6,370 6,414
4+ =H | 1,461 1,422 1,459 + =B 6,520 6,445 6,515
-+ M H 1,486 1,444 1,469 + M B 6,518 6,400 6,446
+ #H B 1,461 1,422 1,459 + % B 6,500 6,443 6,463
+ A H 1,496 1,465 1,466 + A B 6,463 .6,430 6,442

4+ L& H 1,485 1,465 1,484 -t H 6,463 6,437 6,463
EMA 28 ‘

. H 1,485 1,467 1,469 + L H 6,470 6,432 6,450
~+H 1,465 1,420 1,420 =+ 8 6,430 6,355 6,375 |
# — H 1,448 1,426 1,448 i — H 6,420 6,385 6,417
# =~ H 1,436 1,402 1,410 # — H 6,417 6,348 6,385
# = A 1,429 1,410 1,413 i = H 6,415 6,380 6,409
i# M H 1,420 1,424 1,424 # M A 6,415 6,388 6,400

B2 H o 2 WM H
# A H 1,427 1,417 1,410 i A H 6,399 6,365 6,369
# +t B 1,399 1,371 1,389 # £ B 6,360 6,305 6,329
# A B 1,441 1,408 1,435 #+ /AR 6,383 6,320 6,376
# X H 1,452 1,435 1,438 i L B 6,415 6,392 6,410
Bl ' =K i
Zf—H 1,445 1,434 1,437 =Z4—H 6,432 6,405 6,423

x B H W% 2 Mm%

) il H & 1. H &

B B (e SR KK B B B jEmais R a8 R B Kk B

- H 5,15625| 5,125 | 5,15625 — H 3,171875(3, 171875(3,1875 -
= H 5,125 | 5,15625! 5,125 -~ H 3,1875 [3,2031253,1875
= ®d 5,125 |5,125 |5,1875 | 5,15625 = A |[3,125 [3,1875 |[3,21875 i3,1875 -

CEman Ema
£ H {5,125 |5,15625 5,1875 ; 5,1875 # 2 H |83,125 |3,203125(3,21875 {3,21875
A H {5,125 |5,1875 | 5,21875 5,21875 A B 3,125 j3,21875 |3,2343753,234375
+ B (5,125 |5,218755,25 |5,21875 £ B |3,125 [3,23437513,25 , 234375
A H |5,125 | 5,21875 5,28125| 5,28125 A B 8,125 3,2343753,25 25
Ju B |5.125 |5 28125 5,2175 | 5,34875 Ju H {8,125 3,25 [3,28125 |3,265625
+ H 5,125 |5,3125 | 5,375 | 5,34375 + H {8,125 83,265625(3,28123 [3,28125
EBu =30 G G ~
-+ 2 B | 5,1875 | 5,34375! 5 4375 | 5,4065 + = B |3,125 [3,28125 [2,3125 [3,3125
+ = H |5,1875 | 5,34375! 5,40625| 5,34375 + = B {3,126 13,28125 3,3125 [3,28123
-+ M H |5,1875 | 5,3125 | 5,40625| 5,34375 4+ M B |8,125 [3,28125 |3,28125 {3,28125
+ # A |5,1875 | 5,38125 | 5,875 | 5,84375 +#H B 3,125 13,28125 [3,28125 i3,28125
-+ A B (5,1875 | 5,34575| 5,375 | 5,34375 + 7 B ]8,125 [3,28125 |3,28125 3,28125
E E g 5,1875 ( 5,34375 5,375 | 5,34375 E ;E H |3,125 [3,28125 |3,28125 3,28125

H

-+ Ju ° |5,1875 [ 5,34375! 5,375 | 5,34375 4+ B | 3,125 3,28125 |3,28125 13,28195
-+ H |5,1875 | 5,34375| 5,4375 | 5,40625 o+ A [8,125 [3,28125 !3,.8125 [3,3125
# — B |5,1875 {5,375 |5,40625] 5,345 i — © |8,125 [3,2068753,3125 3, 296875
# = B |5,1875 5,375 |5,4375 | 5,40625 H# = H |8,1875 [3,2068753,3125 [3,8125.
#+ = B |5,1875 | 5,375 | 5,40625| 5,40625 i = H |38,1875 [3,3125 (3,3125 [3,3125
g g g 5,1875 | 5,375 | 5,4375 | 5,40625 i %g g 38,1875 [3,3125 [3,3%25 13,3125

B

A B |5,1875 {5,375 | 5,4375 | 5,4375 # A H |8,1875 3,3125 [3,28125 [3,328125
# 8 {52 15,4375{5,5 . |5 4375 # &£ B |3,25 [3,328125)3,28125 13,59373
#+ /B |52 |5,4875]5,5 5,4305 # A H |3,25 [3,34375 3, +4375
#J. 8 |52 5,875 |5,4375 | 5,40625 # 7 H 13,25 33,8125 [3,28125 i3,3125
HEEsh _ i
Z=t~—H |5,25 5,925 |8§,40825 5,375 =+—~H |8,25 [3,8125 |3,3281253,8125
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3 ¥ 7 Ao 4
1 ‘02,25 90400
9 91.62 90200
3 94,00 86.75
4 100.00 94.50
[ I " A
1 99,00 17 99.00 -
9 99,00 18 BYA
4 99.00 20 98,00
5 99,00 21. 96.75
6 99-25 22 %000
7- 99,25 23 95,75
M 99.00 24 93,00
9 99.00 25 p3 )
10 2HA 26 94,00
11 93.00 27 92.50
12 99,00 28 92,50
13 99.00 29 92,50
14 99.00 - 30 - BBEETH
15 98,75 31 92.00
16 99,00 : '
* U ELBRFELEEY—T AR EYY
=1+4E—-HER AP ERE
A % - 3 =2 R
1 1200 1178
2 1265 1204
3 1280 1222
4 1310 1267
5 BB A
1 5 3 i
1 1302 17 1308
2 1288 18 WA
8 1299 19 1310
5 1290 21 1334
6 1296 22 1384
" 1296 23 1320
3 1288 24 1329
9 1292 25 - E1A
10 1290 26 1332
11 EMB 27 1338
12 1292 28 1342
13 1291 29 © 1348
14 1291 30 1348
15 1297 s1 1343
18 1300
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—H (160,00 47,00/163,00 19,02 4,80 —_| 8,30 —| 5,10/ 14,60 8,80, —| 43,50 4,00 4,50/ 2,09
= 160,00\ 47,00163,00| 19,07 4,80 — | 8,30/ — 5,10| 14,60 8,80/ ——| 43,50 4,00/ 4,30 2,09
= 1169,00{ 47,00162,00| 19,01/ 4,80, —| 8,30f —{ 5,10/ 14,60 8,80 —| 43,50 4,00{ 4,50 2,09
Z 4 H
% [158,00 47,00(161,00 1a,aJ 4,77 —| 8,30, —| 5,10/ 14,60 8,80 —{ 48,50/ 4,00 4,50 2,09
7 (157,00 47,00,160,00 18,84| 4,75 | 8,30 | 5,10/ 14,60 8,80 ——| 43,50 4,00 4,50 2,11
+  {180,00 47,00163,00 18,88 4,78 .__ | 8,30 .| 5,10 14,60 8,80 — | 43,50 4,00, 4,50 2,11
j\  |159,00{ 47,00/162,00 18,68 4,75 ___| 8,30[ —_{ 5,10 14,60] 8,80| — | 43,50/ 4,00 4,50{ 2,11
5 |158,00 47,00/161,00 18,48 4,73 ___| 8,30/ ___| 5,10/ 14,60/ 8,80 —_| 43,50/ 4,00 4,50 2,07
@ 157,00 47,001160,00) 18,44| 4,70| ___| 8,30 | 5,10| 14,60; 8,80 - 43,50/ 4,00, 4,50 2,07
| - ) N |
— = 158,00 47,00161,00 18,20, 4,68 _. | 8 g0/ ... | 5,10 14,60 8,80| —I43,50 | 4,00, 4,50/ 2,08
-z 158,00, 45,001161,00 18,34] 4,70 | 8,3¢| —| 5,10/ 14,60 8,80 —| 43,50 4,00 4,50] 2,08
~py 59,00 45,001162,001 18,52 4,70 8,20, ~—| 5,10 14,60 8,80 —{ 43,50/ 3,60 4,50 2,08
=3 [160,00 45,00163,00 18,34) 4,70 __ | 8,10, —.| 5,10 14,60| 8,8¢| —| 43,50/ 3,60 4,50 2,08
—7% 159,00} 45,001162,00/ 18,29 4,70 _._| 8,10 —| 5,10| 14,60{ 8,80 — 48,50/ 3,60 4,50 2,08
—+t (160,00 45,00163,00 18,33 4,706 —| 8,10] — | 5,10 14,60 8,80 —! 43,50 3,60 4,50 2,07
8 3} 3|
—3 kea,eq 44,50/168,00/ 18,03 4,70) — | 8,20| —| 5,20| 14,80/ 8,90/ —| 43,50 8,50( 4,50 2,05
=0 (161,00 44,50164,00 18,15 4,78 ——| 8,20 —-| 5,20/ 14,80/ 8,90 —| 43,50/ 3,50/ 4,50) 2,05
=— 162,00 44,50165,00 18,23/ 4,75 —| 8,20 .— | 5,20/ 14,80 8,90 — 43,50/ 3,50 4,50 2,04
. [161,00) 44,501164,00| 18,18 4,75 —| 8,20 — | 5,20| 14,80] 8,90, —{ 43,50/ 3,50( 4,5¢ 2,04
—= 162,001 44,50.163,00( 18 20| 4,68 —- | 8,20{ —! 5,20 14,80! 8,90 ——| 43,50/ 3,50 4,50/ 2,03
=g 162,001 44,501165,00/ 18,19 4.70} — | 8,20! —{ 5,20 14,80 8,90 —]| 43,50/ 3,50/ 4,50( 2,03
2 18 H
. oKk [161,00( 44,501164,000 18,07/ 4,68 —| 8,20/ ~—| 5,20 14,80 8,90! —] 43,50/ 3,50 4,50 2,00
- =k (161,00 44,5(/164,00) 18,06| 4,85 —- | 8,20] ——| 5,20 14,80| 8,90 —| 48,50/ 3,5¢| 4,50/ 1,99
2\ |162,00/ 4¢,50165,00| 18,06 4,68 —-| 8,20{ — | 5,20 14,80/ 8,20 ——| 43,50/ 8,50/ 4,50 1,97
=7, (162,00 44,50(165,00) 18,12 4,70 —| 8,20 —| 5,20] 14,80/ 8,90 —| 43,50 8,50/ 4,50/ 1,97
4 H -4 i 25 i
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